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Mary of the Visitation 
Ministry Schedule for February 28 - March 31, 2026 

 
Masses at Becker 

 
Masses at Big Lake 

 

 Saturday, February 28, 5:00 PM  Sunday, Marych 1, 10:00 AM 

Sacristan Judy Syring Chris Prudhomme 

Greeter 
Colleen Scherber 
Steve Scherber  

Evan Frank  
Oliver Frank 
Ashley Frank 

Usher 

Dennis Rzeszotarski 
Ron Dietl 
David Martin 
Dan John 

Erik Dumonceaux 
Charlie Dumonceaux 
Sam Dumonceaux 
Geary Keppel 

Altar Server Volunteer Needed (1 or 2) Hayden Prudhomme 

Lector 
Sandi Ferris 
Sheila O’Rourke 

Greg Scherber 
Linda Rose 

Eucharistic Minister 

Brenda Jurek 
Dar Sayre 
Pat Throlson 
Vern Jurek 
Chris DeZelar 
Bill Lyons 
Donna Otten 

Chris Prudhomme 
Ashley Frank 
Melissa Dumonceaux  
Ella Dumonceaux  
Rebecca Scherber  
Deb Goenner  
Jean Hagberg  

Shepherd of Grace 
 Gordon Midas 

Julie Midas 

Cherrywood  David Mertes 

Livestream  Kurt Neumann 

 

 Saturday, March 7, 5:00 PM  Sunday, March 8, 10:00 AM  

Sacristan Vicki Cote Chris Prudhomme 

Greeter 

Hadassah Paumen  
Jeff Syring  
Phil Moran  
Theresa Moran  

Greg Scherber  
Rebecca Scherber  
Emmalia Scherber  
Lucia Scherber  

Usher 

Margaret Spevak  
William Paumen  
Nick Paumen  
Jeff Howell  

Jessica Braulick  
Kameron Braulick  
Les Hinrichs  
Aaron Peterson  

Altar Server 
Kaylie Clemen  Jackson Braulick  

Jude Devine 

Lector 
Michelle Thompson  
Jody Bailey  

Juanita Johnson 
Valerie Carlson 

Eucharistic Minister 

Vicki Cote  
Bill Lyons  
Donna Otten  
Jeff Larch  
Dar Sayre  
Kim Johnson  
Tom Lee  

Chris Prudhomme  
Miles Van Dyke  
Sharon Van Dyke  
Alexzia DeChene  
Dennis Nagorski  
Becky Grandalen  
Jane Zinda  

Shepherd of Grace  Nora Lewandowski 

Cherrywood 
 Lori Kasel 

Tom Kasel 

Livestream Trent Van Dyke  
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Mary of the Visitation 
Ministry Schedule for February 28 - March 31, 2026 

 
Masses at Becker 

 
Masses at Big Lake 

 

 

 Saturday, March 21, 5:00 PM  Sunday, March 22, 10:00 AM  

Sacristan Vicki Cote Chris Prudhomme 

Greeter 

Gigi Mohler 
Arlene Blad  
Marcel Osowski  
Sherri Stoltz  

Elyse Ramsey  
Kristin Ramsey  
Amaya Yurczyk 
Luke Yurczyk  

Usher 

Tom Lee  
Sheila O’Rourke  
Margaret Spevak  
Ron Dietl 

Dennis Werner 
Noah Werner  
Erik Dumonceaux 
Charlie Dumonceaux 

Altar Server 
Mason Lumley Jacob Zwilling 

Thomas Zwilling 

Lector 
Bonnie Miesen  
Celeste Mohler 

Josh Ramsey 
Carol Brunn 

Eucharistic Minister 

Vicki Cote 
Dar Sayre 
Dcn Chris Goenner 
Donna Otten 
Kim Johnson 
Deb Lindboe 
Colleen Corrigan 

Chris Prudhomme  
Miles Van Dyke 
Sharon Van Dyke 
Mike Neumann  
Dcn Chris Goenner 
Sandra Hart  
Jennifer Zwilling  

Shepherd of Grace  Nancy Buntrock 

Cherrywood  Erica Seterstrom 

Livestream  Kurt Neumann 

 Saturday, March 14, 5:00 PM  Sunday, March 15, 10:00 AM  

Sacristan Vicki Cote Chris Prudhomme 

Greeter 

Barbara Henkemeyer  
Thomas Henkemeyer  

Adler Laudenbach 
Nikki Laudenbach 
Etta Laudenbach  
Mikko Laudenbach  

Usher 

Virginia Lindenfelser  
Dennis Rzeszotarski  
Dan John 
David Martin  

Allen Pomerleau  
Renee Pomerleau  
Sylvia Wilfahrt  
Maria Wilfahrt  

Altar Server 
Anthony DeZelar Finn Berger 

Brynlee Baune 

Lector 
Trish Gingras 
Kathy Hanson  

Jason Baune  
Peter Sherrard  

Eucharistic Minister 

Vicki Cote 
Chris DeZelar  
Steve Gingras  
LeAnne Howell 
Pat Throlson  
Brenda Jurek  
Vern Jurek  

Chris Prudhomme  
Josh Laudenbach  
Amber Wilfahrt  
Elaine Donais  
Robert Szabla  
Brenda Lundorff  
Eron Bordson  

Shepherd of Grace  Deb Goenner 

Cherrywood  Jeff Larch 

Livestream  Brodey Berger 
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Mary of the Visitation 
Ministry Schedule for February 28 - March 31, 2026 

 
Masses at Becker 

 
Masses at Big Lake 

 

 

 Saturday, March 28, 5:00 PM  Sunday, March 29, 10:00 AM  

Sacristan Vicki Cote Chris Prudhomme 

Greeter 
Dave Withrow  
Rebecca Withrow  

Christopher Koesel  
Teagan Koesel  
Cooper Koesel  

Usher 

Virginia Lindenfelser  
David Martin  
Jeff Howell  
Dennis Rzeszotarski  

Elliana Prudhomme  
Ian Prudhomme  
Julie Nielsen  
Geary Keppel  

Altar Server 
Anthony DeZelar  Hayden Prudhomme  

William Ramsey  

Lector 
Kathy Hanson  
Linda Rose  

Lori Kasel  
David Andres  

Eucharistic Minister 

Vicki Cote  
Chris DeZelar 
Pat Throlson  
Tom Lee  
Sandi Ferris  
Brenda Jurek  
Vern Jurek  

Chris Prudhomme 
Tom Kasel  
Robert Szabla  
Josh Ramsey  
Dennis Nagorski 
Valerie Carlson 
Cheryl Schwietering 

Shepherd of Grace  Chris Studer 

Cherrywood 
 Roger Stang 

Sue Stang 

Livestream  Noah Nielsen 

 


